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ABSTRACT

Failure or bankruptcy of financially distressed companies can be a series of threat to
investors and economic agents. In some ways, it could involve many parties and also
large cost. We can tell that the firms that are classified as financially distress could
affect the firms’ credibility in meeting their financial obligation, as well as we know
that poor governance and problem of agency could cause financial distress. Hence,
this paper is conducted to study the relationship between mechanism of corporate
governance and financial distress in Malaysia covering 193 total number of companies
in Bursa Malaysia after some adjustments has been made.

Keywords: Corporate governance mechanism; financial distress



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I In preparing this project, I would like to express my very great appreciation and
deepest gratitude to my advisor, Mr. Kamal Fahrulrazy Rahim for the valuable
insights and guidance as well as suggestions during the planning and development of
this research paper. He inspired me greatly during my research. His constructive
comments and suggestions greatly assist in the successful completion of this project

paper.

I also would like to show my gratitude to Universiti Teknologi Mara Johor for consent
the opportunity given to me as part of the UiTM’s family.

Besides that, I would also like to take this opportunity to give credit and extend our
appreciation to all those involved in completing this research paper. Sincere thanks to
all our friends and office colleagues for their understanding, kindness and moral
support during the testing time undertook to complete this assignment. Last but not
least, my deepest gratitude to my beloved parents for their unwavering support,
invaluable assistance and sincere blessings.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
14.1
1.4.2
1.5
1.5.1
1.5.2
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.8.1
1.9
1.9.2
1.9.3
1.94
1.9.4
1.10

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

Introduction
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Main Research Question
Specific Research Question
Research Objectives
Main Research Objectives
Specific Research Objectives
Significance of the Study
Scope of the Study
Limitation of the Study
Data reliability
Definition of Key Terms
Financial Distress
CEO-chair Duality
Leverage Ratio
Audit Committee

Summary

Introduction

Page

10
11

12
12
12
13
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
19

20
20



