

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

VOLUNTARY CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND FINANCIAL DISTRESS: EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

NUR AMILIA BINTI ABD MUTALIB 2016331385

Final Year Project Paper submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) (Investment Management)

Faculty of Business and Management

December 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this final year project paper was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nur Amilia binti Abd Mutalib

Student I.D. No. : 2016331385

Programme : Bachelor of Business and Administration (Hons)

Investment Management

Faculty : Business and Management

Thesis : Voluntary Corporate Governance and Financial

Distress: Evidence from Malaysia

Signature of Student :

Date : December 2018

ABSTRACT

Failure or bankruptcy of financially distressed companies can be a series of threat to investors and economic agents. In some ways, it could involve many parties and also large cost. We can tell that the firms that are classified as financially distress could affect the firms' credibility in meeting their financial obligation, as well as we know that poor governance and problem of agency could cause financial distress. Hence, this paper is conducted to study the relationship between mechanism of corporate governance and financial distress in Malaysia covering 193 total number of companies in Bursa Malaysia after some adjustments has been made.

Keywords: Corporate governance mechanism; financial distress

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I In preparing this project, I would like to express my very great appreciation and deepest gratitude to my advisor, Mr. Kamal Fahrulrazy Rahim for the valuable insights and guidance as well as suggestions during the planning and development of this research paper. He inspired me greatly during my research. His constructive comments and suggestions greatly assist in the successful completion of this project paper.

I also would like to show my gratitude to Universiti Teknologi Mara Johor for consent the opportunity given to me as part of the UiTM's family.

Besides that, I would also like to take this opportunity to give credit and extend our appreciation to all those involved in completing this research paper. Sincere thanks to all our friends and office colleagues for their understanding, kindness and moral support during the testing time undertook to complete this assignment. Last but not least, my deepest gratitude to my beloved parents for their unwavering support, invaluable assistance and sincere blessings.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
AUT	HOR'S DECLARATION	4
ABSTRACT		5
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES		6
		10
LIST	OF FIGURES	11
СНА	PTER ONE INTRODUCTION	12
1.1	Introduction	12
1.2	Background of Study	12
1.3	Problem Statement	13
1.4	Research Questions	15
1.4.1	Main Research Question	15
1.4.2	Specific Research Question	15
1.5	Research Objectives	16
1.5.1	Main Research Objectives	16
1.5.2	Specific Research Objectives	16
1.6	Significance of the Study	16
1.7	Scope of the Study	17
1.8	Limitation of the Study	17
1.8.1	Data reliability	17
1.9	Definition of Key Terms	18
1.9.2	Financial Distress	18
1.9.3	CEO-chair Duality	18
1.9.4	Leverage Ratio	18
1.9.4	Audit Committee	18
1.10	Summary	19
CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW		20
2.1	Introduction	20